

WILLIAMS COUNTY BID TABULATION							BIDDER		BIDDER		BIDDER	
Williams County Commissioners BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 02220 RD Q.50 OPWC - DEW01 Williams County, Ohio				Williams County Engineer's Office 12953 County Road G Bryan, Ohio 43506 419-636-2454 Fax 419-636-8687 Todd J. Roth, P.E., P.S. email: troth@wmscoengineer.com			R G ZACHRICH CONSTRUCTION DEFIANCE, OHIO		GEDDIS PAVING & EXCAVATING TOLEDO, OHIO		VERNON NAGEL, INC. NAPOLEON, OHIO	
Date	2/4/20		Bid Opening: Thursday, February 27, 2020 @ 10:00 AM Local Time									
Prepared By:	Cum											
Rev.	2/27/20		As Revised By Addendum 1 & 2									
Bid Item	Item	Name	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Estimated Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
02220 RD Q.50 - DEW 01 - TWIN ALUMINUM BOX CULVERTS												
ROADWAY												
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	1	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	500.00	\$500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2	203	EMBANKMENT	CU YD	75	20.00	\$1,500.00	25.00	\$1,875.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
EROSION CONTROL												
3	207	PERIMETER FILTER FABRIC FENCE	FT	100	1.30	\$130.00	2.00	\$200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4	601	TYPE C, ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, 18" THICK	CU YD	38	87.00	\$3,306.00	80.00	\$3,040.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
5	659	TOPSOIL	CU YD	4	20.00	\$80.00	35.00	\$140.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
6	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	SQ YD	200	4.00	\$800.00	12.50	\$2,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
PAVEMENT												
7	202	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	SQ YD	183	2.00	\$366.00	3.00	\$549.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
8	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	FT	36	10.00	\$360.00	15.00	\$540.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
9	407	TACK COAT FOR INTERMEDIATE COURSE	GALLON	12	2.25	\$27.00	2.20	\$26.40		\$0.00		\$0.00
10	408	PRIME COAT	GALLON	67	2.25	\$150.75	7.50	\$502.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
11	411	STABILIZED AGGREGATE BASE	CU YD	2	70.00	\$140.00	150.00	\$300.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
12	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22	CU YD	19	300.00	\$5,700.00	440.00	\$8,360.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
13	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22	CU YD	10	300.00	\$3,000.00	440.00	\$4,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
14	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22	CU YD	7	300.00	\$2,100.00	440.00	\$3,080.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
STRUCTURES												
15	202	STRUCTURE REMOVED	LUMP	1	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
16	304	AGGREGATE BASE	CU YD	582	70.00	\$40,740.00	60.00	\$34,920.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
17	503	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	LUMP	1	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
18	509	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	LB	4784.4	2.00	\$9,568.80	1.30	\$6,219.72		\$0.00		\$0.00
19	511	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, FOOTING	CY	35	600.00	\$21,000.00	740.00	\$25,900.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
20	603	BEDDING STONE, 57's OR PEA STONE	CU YD	20	50.00	\$1,000.00	100.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
21	603	TWIN 11'-4" x 7'-2" ALUMINUM BOX CULVERTS	LUMP	1	120,000.00	\$120,000.00	108,000.00	\$108,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
22	603	<8", TYPE B 707.33 (CONTINGENCY)	LF	40	25.00	\$1,000.00	10.00	\$400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
23	603	>8", TYPE B 707.33 (CONTINGENCY)	LF	40	35.00	\$1,400.00	10.00	\$400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
24	613	LSM, LOW STRENGTH MORTAR	CY	10	90.00	\$900.00	100.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
MISCELLANEOUS												
25	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
26	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	LUMP	1	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
27	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
28	624	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND	LUMP	1	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
PROJECT ESTIMATE WITH CONTINGENCIES \$256,481.98					TOTAL BASE BID		\$280,352.62		NO BID		NO BID	